SELLING PRICE OF LIVESTOCK

Annexed hereto are the revised price lists (Category A to L) that should be applied for the sale of Livestock in the Board's Farms, with effect from 1^{st} December, 2008.

- Cows/Neat Cattle Category A - Buffalo Cows Category B Category C - Heifers/Neat Cattle - Heifers/Buffaloes Category D - Bulls and Bull Calves Category E Category F - Sheep & Goats (for Breeding) Category G - Pigs Category H - Poultry - Rabbits Category I Category J - Turkey Category K - Ducks - Quails Category L

GENERAL

In this Circular -

- 01 "Cull Rate means the highest tendered cull rate at the time of disposal of the animal".
- 02. The minimum rate for cull rate should be applied where the floor prices are indicated.
- 03. All maimed or injured animals should be sold at the highest tendered cull rate. The animals that need immediate disposals due to justified reasons should be sold at the highest possible rate, but covering approval for such rates should be obtained immediately after the disposal ,giving the reasons as to why the immediate disposal.
- 04. Prior approval has to be taken from the General Manager for the sale of animals and the necessary documents should be submitted through the respective Assistant General Managers.
- 05. The instructions given in Circular No.4/2006 dated 9th February, 2006 should be followed.
- 06. In addition to the instructions stipulated above, the instructions referred to in the Circular Nos. FD/CL/17/94 of 23rd November, 1994 and 17/2004 of 21st May, 2004, with regard to the sale of culled animals are still in force and should be adhered to in conjunction with the instructions in this Circular.
- 07. All imported cattle and buffaloes are not for sale, except when required to Cull.

(G) <u>Category - Pigs</u>

(1) Large White and Land Race

Female (Up to 10 Kgs. L.Wt.)	Rs.5,000.00
Male (Up to 10 Kgs. L.Wt.)	Rs.4,500.00

(2) <u>Large White& Land Race and Duroc</u> (Three Way Cross)

Female (Up to 10 Kgs. L.Wt.)	Rs.5,000.00
Male (Up to 10 Kgs. L.Wt.	Rs.4,500.00

(3) Pure Duroc

Female (Up to 10 Kgs. L.Wt.)	Rs.5,500.00
Male (Up to 10 Kgs. L.Wt.)	Rs.5,000.00

Add Rs.200/- per Kg. for every Kgs. over 10 Kgs. for all above categories.

All fatteners at prevailing market rate. All culled animals at highest tendered rate. All maimed or injured animals to be sold at the highest tendered Cull rate, but the animals that need immediate disposal due to poor Health should be sold at the highest possible rate.

(4) <u>Sows</u>

Sows that are needed for sale at Rs.250/- per Kg. L.Wt. for breeding Purposes.

(H) <u>Category - Poultry</u>

Culled Birds at the market rate. Broilers at the market rate. Broiler and Layer Day Old Chicks at the market rate, decided by Head Office.

(I) <u>Category - Rabbits</u>

Males and Females up to 2 $\frac{1}{2}$ months of age Rs.230/-Males and Females above 2 – 4 months Rs.315/-Above 4 months valued on a live weight rate of Rs.230/- per Kg.

(J) Category - Turkey -

Turkey Chicks, Turkey Meat and Turkey Eggs – At Market Price.

(K) <u>Category - Ducks -</u>

Duck chicks, Duck Meat and Duck Eggs – At Market Price.

(L) <u>Category - Quails -</u>

Quail Chicks, Quail Meat and Quail Eggs – At Market Price.

All maimed or injured animals to be sold at the highest tendered cull rate. But the animals that need immediate disposal due to poor health should be sold at the highest possible rate.